599

MEETING OF THE CUMMISSIUNERS OF THz CITY OF SAN ANTONIU:
MONDAY, JUNE 2wnd, A. D. 19:5, 4 P. M.

PRESENT: Honorsble John W. Tobin, ilayor, Presiding, &nd Commissioners, Bushick, Steffler,
Wright. Absent Lambert.
Winutes of the previous meeting wére orderéd appfoved.
---MEMORI&LS AND PETITIUNS---
Proposals by Bemks and Trust Compenies to Act as City Depositories for the fiscal yesr 19«5,
were opened and read, whereupon, on motion of llayor Tobin, duly seconded and carried by
unanimous vote, the joint propossals o9f the City National Bank, and the Alamo National Bank
was aceeptéd; and the City Attorney was instructed to prepare the proper ordinance covering
sheh 'acceptance.
Proposal to d9 Public Printing for the fiscal year 1925, and proposals to install zasoline
pump and taﬁk at City Material Ysrds, were opened and referred to the City Purchasing Agent.
The following petition, was read and referred to the Commissioner 5f Sanitation, rarks. etc.
Citizens protesting against the operation of Simpson St. Garbage Incinerator .
The following petitions, were resd and referred to the Commissioner of Streets & Public Imps.
J. M. Watson, proposing the exchange 2f property for the Widening 5f ilain ave. &nd Travis St.
D. Oépenheimer, Chairmasn, for permit to extend basement under sidewalk at St. lary and
Commerce Sts. »
The following petitions, were read and referred to the Commissioner of Fire & Police.
Citizens requesting extension of ornamental lighting system on iain Ave. from Romana Plazs
to Woodlawn rlace.
Ideal Laundry.Company, for permit to remove gasoline pumps &nd tanks from other loeation to
313 5. Alamdo Street.
' White Rose 0Oil Co. for permit to erect a £0000 Gallon Storage tank at 1022 Meédina Street.
'éSunset System, for permit to erect electric sign for Black and White Garage £19 N. St. Marys
Street.
Sunset System, for permit to erect an electric sign for Great Northern Tire Co.Broadwasy sand
Sixth Street,
Sunset System, for permit to erect an electric sign for Chambers Drug Store, 2340 S. Press St

MF— /661

Commissioner 3Sushick, made the following recommendsation, which was read and adopted.

Lsurel Heights idethodist Church, for exemption of certain property from tsxation. Granted.
Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendatisas, which were read and adopted.

Cherles Medola, for permit to instsll gasoline pump and tank at =119 Guadalupe St. Granted.
J. J. Walker & Co., for permit to install zasoline pump and tenk &t 216 L. Martin St. Granted
McDonald Filling Station, to move gasoline pump in Jrive-in-Station 2342 S. Presa St. Granted}

Henry Boldt, for permit to instsall gasoline pump snd tank at =01l Meerscheidt Street. Not Granfed.




600

Lone Star Garage, for permit to install £80 gal. gasoline tank and pump at 2901 S. Presa St.
Not Granted.

Uhl and Kalies Company, Inc., to instell gasoline tenk and pump at Martin Street near St.
Mary's Street. Granted.

Haines-Flaherty lire Co.to install 2-280 Gal gasoline tanks end pumps in Drive-in-Statiosn Cor
Main Avenue and Pecan Sts. Granted.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolutions, which were read and adopted.
RESOLUTIUN
MF- b2~
Changing the name of faco Street t- West Ashby Place.
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

the name of iJaco Street be and the same 1s hereby changed to West Ashby rlace.

MF"' l (0(0 3 RESVLUTIVN

Cancelling all street names within the &srea of Romena rlazsa.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San antonios, thsat,

Whereas, the property owners fronting on Romana Flazs, being desirous of changing all
names of streets within the area of Romana Plaza to be known only as "Romana Plaza"; establish-
ing a system of numbering for houces fronting fomana Plaza using 100 on the present Camden
St. froantage, <00 and 300 on the Last side, 400 and 500 on the south side and 657 up on the
west side.,

Threfore, be it resolved that said streets be changed to "Romana Plaza’" and houses numbered
accordingly.
RESOLUTICUN
Accepting the paving constructed by the Uvalde dock Asphalt Compasny on zast Huisache avenue,
from Kings Court to aAlameda Street.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San antonio, that,
the City of S5an Antonio does hereby accept the paving constructed by the Uvalde rock Asphalt
Company on s#ast Huisache Avenue, from rings Court to ilameds Street, as per their contract,
and in accordance with certificate of the City Engineer dated June LZnd, 1925, and filed with
the Board of Commissioners on this «£2nd day of June, 19:z5.

San Antonio, Texas June 22nd, 1945.
Honorsable iMayosr & Board of Commissioners,
City of San antonio, Texas.
Gentlemen:-

This is to certify that I have inspected the
paving constructed by the Uvalde rRock asphalt Compeny on
nast Huisache avenue, from kings Court to anlameda Street, as
per their contract, ¢nd the same has been &accepted by me, fox
account of the City on this 22nd day of June, 19&5.

Yours truly,

I. Ewig.
City kngineer.

AESOLUTIUN
|ORDERING STREET IMPRUVEMENTS, Dolorosa Street, from dilitary Plaza to Main Plaza.

(Por full text of.this resclutisn see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 14, page 2 Z;Z ).

- -




601

W

RESOLUTIUN

APPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIUNS, PRUFILES, ETC., FILED BY THE CITY ENGINHER FOR THE IMPROVEN-

ENTS OF THE FOLIOWING STREETS Convent. Street from St. Mary's St. to San Antonio River;
Augusta Street from San Antonio River to Navarro Street; Girsud Street from Augusta St. to
Main Avenue; Dolorosa Street form iMilitary Plaza t5 Main Plaza. DIRECTING ADVERTISEMENT FOR
BIDs.

(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 14, page ﬁg[).
REPORT OF CITY ENGINERR AND ROLL OF PRUPERTY OWNE:S UN West Quincy STREET, ORDERLED TU BE
IMPRUOVED AND THEIR PROPERTY TU THE CITY UF SAN aNTONIU.

(F5r full text of this report see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 14, page 3<o3 ).

RESOLUTIUN
APPROVING REPJIRT AND RVLL FILED BY CITY EUGINLER WITH REFE..ENCE TV IMPROVEMBNTS TO BE CuN-
STRUCTLD UN West Quincy STRET WITH ATTACHLRD puCUMENTS.

(For full text »f this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 14, page 3o7 ).
REPORT OF CITY ENGINBER AND RULL UF PRUPERTY OWHERS UN Eest quincy STREET, URDERED Tv BE
IMPROVED AND THEIR PROPERTY Tu THE CITY OUF SAN ANTONIU.

(For full text of this report see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 14, page 3/3 ).

RESOLUTIUN
APPRUVING REDURT aND RULL FILED BY CITY ENGIUEsx WITH REFEZENCE TO IMPRIOVEMENTS TU BE CON-
STRUCTED uN East (uincy STRELT WITH ALTaCHED DUCULLLUTIS.
(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 14, page ,F=Z/ ).
RESOLUTIUN
REPORT OF CITY ENGINLER AND ROLL OF PRUPERTY OWNERS UN East (uincy STREET, ORDERED Tu BE
IMPROVED AND TEEIR PRUPERTY Tu THL CITY UF SAN ANTOUNIO.
‘(Por full text 9f resolution see Street Improvements Records, Vol. 14, page JF 2S5 ).
RESOLUTIUN
APPROVING REPURT AND XOLL FILED BY CITY ENGINLER WITH XEFEXENCE TO IMPROVEMENTS TV BE CuUN-
STRUCTED ON East Quincy STRLET WITH AT.ACHED DUCUMENTS.
(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 14, page 334 ).
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit; ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Steffler, Wright.

No.4Zz all OaDINANCE

MF=lt 65"

Transferring ¢13,000.,0u from 1923 General Fund to 19z4 ceneral Fund.

BE IT ORwAlNLD by the Commicsioners of the City of San antonio, thet,

the Commi: sioner o9f Taxation, &as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and they

are hereby ordered and directed to transfer or cause to be transferred, the sum 2f Thirteen

Thousand Dollars ($13,000.00), from the 1983 General Fund to the 1924 General Fund.




602

No.43 MF~= )bl AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating money out of various Funds to meet Pay-zolls.

BE IT ORDAINLD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

A4

the following sum be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named Funds t

meet pay-rolls. :
: Bridge Fund of 1924 —c-ecmomcmmmme e 500.00

Sanitary Sewer Fd. 19Z4ece-mmmmmm e 1,000.00
Trench Funde=e-=ememmm e m e e e 5,500.00
.Flood Prev. Fd. 19c4ecmmm e e 5,000.00
Storm Sewer Fd. 1924-ccemcmmmm e e 1,800.00
St. Pav. & Marker Fd., 19id---ccmmmommmmcmmmee 4,000.00
ilarket House:Fund —------cmommmmm e £,000.00
Golf Course Pund------- S mm—m— o 4.000.00

$19,800.00

No.ad MF- (bl [ AN OxDINAFCE

Appropriating »29,746.00 out of auditorium Bldg. Fund of 1919 payable to Walsh & Burney,
account Lstimate No. 8. .

BE IT ORDaAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San antonio, that,
the sum of §29,746.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Auditorium Bldg Fund of

1919, payable to Walsh & Burney covering £stimate No. 8 on suditorium Building Contract.

No .45 MF - 1L6% AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $5z47.26 to pay llerchants Bills.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
the sum of $5z47.:6 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to pay

lMerchants Bills, as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the o@fice of the

City Auditor:

River Improvement Fund of 1919+-------=----omm—mm——oo- . 24,72
Street Paving & Marker Fund of 1924-------- ————m—m—ee- 291.47
Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1984-----------mo-mm—ommo e ——— 838.88
Fire & Police Stations Fund of 19:4=--------- A — - 43 .40
Street Opening & Widening Fund of 1924=m=mmmmmmm 185,27
Bridge Pund of 19&4---------—----==--=-- e 38.87
Storm Sewer Fund of 1984-------—memmmrmmm e 73 .50
Flood Preventisn Fund of 1984------me-mmmmmemmee e m 1650.38
Golf Course Pund--------==---mmmemmm - —mmm - -=-- 131.86
Market House Fund-----=--—g-------——mm—-m—-—emm - 516 .83
Trench Funde-==-—=——-—c-mmmm e e % 752,08

5247 .56

No.46
ME 1o b9 AN ORDINANCE

{|Appropriating $106,050.00 out of various Sinking Funds of the 1924 Bond Issue, t9 ;éy interes&
coupons.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San suntonio, that,
the sum of 106,050.00, be and the same is hereby appropriated, payable to Texas State Bank &
Trust Co., of San Antonio, Texas, to pay interest coupons maturing July 1lst 19z5, out of the

following Sinking Funds:

Park Improvement Bonds 9f 19Z4-=---mmm—-omcommmmmee p £,437.50
Street Pav. & Marker Bonds 9f 19i4---=-=-=—evo—mnen 10,975,.00
Senitary Sewer Bonds 0f 1984----------mmmmmmmonooen 2,437 .50
Fire & Police Station Bonds of 19z4-----------o-—-mm 2,437.50
Street Opening & Widening Bonds o9f 1984------~------ 6,100.00
Bridge Bonds 9f 1984----e--mmmmmmmmmmm e e e 2,437.50
Storm Sewer Bonds 9f 19i4----m—-——mm—ommmommmmmmm o 6, IOO 00
Flo0d Prevention Bonds of 1984-----=---mmcomoomomm— 68 £60,00
Auditorium Bonds of 1984-------------ommmmmm e m e 4L875.OO

5106, 050.00




No .47 MF- 1670 AN ORDINANCE
APPRUPRIATIANG THE SUM JF 98.30 Tu PAY L. A. SHRUPSHlRW THb SEARE uF TAXES DUE THE CITY Ul
A TRACK uF LAND BUUGHT guﬁ THE BXTENSIuNl UF JEFFPERSON STRELST INTV THE AUDITURIUM GrOUNDS.

BE IT URDAINED BY THE COMAISSIUNERS uF THE CITY UF SAN ANTONTIUY

1. That the sum of Ninety-eight and 30/100 ($98.30) Dollars, or as much thereof as
necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriasted out of the Auditorium Building Fund of 1919
to pay M. A. Shropshire the pro rate share 5f the City taxes on a certain tract of land, out
of Lots Nos. Seven (7) and Light (8), City Block No. Four Hundred and Twelve (41Z), in the
City of San Antonin, Bexar County, Texas, bought for the extensioh of Jefferson Street into
the Auditorium grounds.
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the foliawing ordinances, which were read and adopted by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit, Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Steffler, Wright.

MEL 1671

Appropriating ¢66.00 to pay alamo Paving Co. the uity's part on raving City St. between

No.48 AN ORDINALICE
Arsenal and Johnson Sts.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners >f the City of San Antonio, that,
the sum of 66.00 is YHereby appropriated from St. Paving & Marker Fund of 1924 to pay Alamo
Paving Co. the City's part on raving City St. between arsenal St. and W. Johnsoun S5t.

No .49 AN ORDINANCE

ME—1677—
Appropristing @f.SO0.00 to pay Uvalde Rock Asphalt €o. the City's part for peaving North St.
from Water 3t. to Santa Clara St. '

BE IT ORDAIN=D by the Commissioners 2f the City of San Antonio, that,
the sum of ¥1,800.00 is hereby appropristed from St. Paving & Marker Fund of 19z4 to pay
Uvalde fock Asphalt Co. the City's part fro paving dorth 5t. from Water St. to Sante Clars
St. |
N».50 MF—/é73 #N OADINANCE
Appropriating $404.8z to pay Uvalde Rock Asphalt Co. for repairing Paving over trenches on
Laredo and Santas Rosa Sts. )

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San antonio, that,
the sum of $404.8:z is hereby appropriéted to pay the Uvalde Rock Asphalt Co. for repairing

over trenches on Laredo and Santa Rosa Sts. From Storm Sewer Fund of 19z4.

No.51 AN ORDINANCE
ME-16 74
suthorizing purchase of steel for crossing over San Pedro Creek at Cass Street.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San antonio, that,

=

the City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby directed to purchase necessary reinforcing stee
for Cass Street cr;ssing over San Pedro Creek, and that the sum of $226,.67 be and the same is

hereby appropriated out of the Floosd Preveantion Fund of 1924 to pay for same.

No .58 MF— 1075 AN ORDINANCE

i Appropriéting $307 .27 to pay Alamo Peving Co. for work on paving foundation on Gramercy St.

from San Pedro Ave, to I. &. G. N. R. R.




2 604 ' e

BE IT OXDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
that the sum of $307.27 is hereby appropriated from St. Paving & Marker Fund of 1924 to pay
Alamo Paving Co. for work on paving foundation on Gramercy St. from San Pedro Ave. to I. &

G. N. R.R.

N5 .53 MF—l(ﬂfl b AN ORDINANCE
Accepting the bid of the ilder & Vialker Construction Compeany for the extension of 8" sanitary
sewers on Clarke Avenue and on Elmendorf Street, and meking appropriation to cover.

BE IT ORDAINLED by the Commissioners 2f the City of San Antonio, that,
the propositi~n of the Elder & Walker Construction Company for extension of sanitary sewer mains
on Clarke Avenue and Elmendorf Street at the following prices: 8" sewer complete in place at
p.78 £oot and manholes 7 feet deep at $55.00 each, is hereby accepted.

and it is further ordained that an appropriation of Two Thousend Dollars ($2000.00) be and
is hereby made out of the 19£4 Senitary Sewer Fund to cover the cost of installing these two

lines, 1140 feet on Clarke Avenue and 900 feet on Llmendorf Street. '

N5 .54 MF»lb(l'] AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating &5,000.00 sut of the 1925 General Fund, being the City's portion for erection
~f & Museum Building in San. Pedro Park.
BE I1 ORDAINED, by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

the sum of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($£5,000,00) be el the same is hereby approprisated
sout of the 19z5 General Fund, being the City's portion for the erection of a Museﬁm Building
to be erected in San Pedro lrark.
Commicssioner Jright, introduced the f£ollowing ordinsance, which was rezd and adopted by thel
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Steffler, Wright. . _
No.55 MF- 1618 AN ORDINANCE '
Appropriating $4000.00 to pay J. P. Benkendorfer.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
the sum of ¢4000.00 Dallérs or so much &s may be necessary be and the same is hereby approprigted

out of the 1945 Fund, to pay J. P. Benkendorfer for drilling & artésian well in Woodlewn Lake,

Hearings were givea the owners of property interested in the improvement of Seventh Street
from Avenue "E", to Austin Street. (See Record of Hearings page 137}. and on Cypress Street

from Main to Woodlief Street. (Sece Record of Zearings page 139).

N
On motion, duly seconded and carried,the meeting adjourned.

/ APPROVED M '
; P ) 0 MAYOR.
ATTEST /MX ,

CITY CLERK. )




